TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM439267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADI of Delaware, LLC		01/15/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Die, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Middlebury Street	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1151244	ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742344149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742344149

sbteas@FaegreBD.com Email: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 202 S. Michigan Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 2: **Daniel Tychonievich**

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Tychonievich
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Tychonievich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0171

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADI OF DELAWARE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADI OF DELAWARE, LLC" TO "ATLAS DIE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

100

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2207418

MINICALION. 2207410

3598458 8100

030031402

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0172

DATE: 01-16-03

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:37 PM-01/15/2003 030031202 - .3598458

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ADI OF DELAWARE, LLC

In accordance with the provinces of §18-282 of the Loutine Heldity Company Act of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ADI of Delaware, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting article First in its entirety and substitute therefore the following new article First:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Atlas Die, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 9th day of January, 2003.

ADI of Delayvare, LL

Name: Kenneth J. Smott

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 08/15/2017